
16' 

16' 

8' 

8' 

4 I 

3R 

16' 

8 I 

8' 

8 I 

8 I 

4 I 

4 I 

2' 

1-1/3' 

4R 

16' 

8' 

PROPOSED ORGAN 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 
Iowa City, Iowa 

Key action 

Stopaction 

PEDAL ORGAN 

Pipes 

PRINCIPAL 32" 

POMMER Great 

OCTAVE 32 

FLUTE 32 

CHORALBASS 32 

RAUSCHWERK 2 I 96 

POSAUNE 32 

TRUMPET 32 

SWELL ORGAN 

Pipes 

GAMBA 61 

VOIX CELESTE 56 

BOURDON 61 

PRINCIPAL 61 

HARMONIC FLUTE 61 

DOUBLETTE 61 

LARI GOT 61 

FOURNITURE 244 

DULZIAN 61 

OBOE 61 

TREMOLO 

Mechanical 

Electric 

GREAT ORGAN 

16' POMMER 

8' 'PRINCIPAL 

8' ROHRGEDACKT 

4 I OCTAVE 

4' OPENFLUTE 

2 I SUPEROCTAVE 

4R MIXTURE 1-1/3' 

8' TRUMPET 

;CHOIR ORGAN 

8 I GEMS HORN 

8 I COPULA 

2-2/3' NAZ ARD 

2 I BLOCKFLOTE 

1-1/3' TIERCE 

3R SCHARF 1/2' 

8 I CROMORNE 

TREMOLO 

Pipes 

61 

61 

61 

61 

61 

61 

244 

61 

Pipes 

61 

61 

61 

61 

61 

183 

61 

THE HOLTKAMP ORGAN COMPANY 29(19 Meyer Avenue Cleveland Ohio 44109 

Established 1855 (216) 741-5180 



COUPLERS 

GREAT TO PEDAL Reversible by Toe Stud 

SWELL TO PEDAL Reversible by Toe Stud 

CHOIR TO PEDAL Reversible by Toe Stud 

SWELL TO GREAT 

CHOIR TO GREAT 

SWELL TO CHOIR 

COMBINATIONS By Solid State Capture System A-B Control 

GENERALS 1-2-3-4-5-6 Pistons & Toe Studs 

PEDAL 1-2-3-4-5-6 Toe Studs 

GREAT 1-2-3-4-5-6 Pistons 

SWELL 1-2-3-4-5-6 Pistons 

CHOIR 1-2-3-4-5-6 Pistons 

ACCESSORIES 

COST 

Blower 

AC/DC Rectifier 

Full Organ Indicator Light 

Music Rack Light 

Pedalboard Light 

Swell Pedal 

Choir Pedal 

Full Organ Reversible - Toe STud 

Organ Bench with Adjusting Crank Mechanism 

Transparent Music Rack 

General Cancel 

Start/Stop Switch 

Manual Keys - Plumwood 

Sharp Keys - Palisanderwood 

Stop Tablets - Cherrywood 

Based on an installation of early Fall 1988 the cost of 

�he organ will be $312,000.00. This cost to include design, 

construction, shipping and installation of both organ and casework. 
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10-23-86 
T H E H O LT K A M P 0 R (; A N C 0 M PA N Y 2 9 l'I 9 M c y l' r Av c n u c C I e v c I a n d 0 h i o 4 4 I 0 9 

EstahlisheJ 1855 (216] 741-5180 


	fumc_1986-10-23p1
	fumc_1986-10-23p2

