## PROPOSED ORGAN

# FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH Iowa City, Iowa

KeyactionMechanicalStopactionElectric

	PEDAL ORGAN			GREAT ORGAN	
		Pipes			Pipes
16'	PRINCIPAL	32	16'	POMMER	61
16'	POMMER	Great	8'	PRINCIPAL	61
8'	OCTAVE	32	8'	ROHRGEDACKT	61
8'	FLUTE	32	4 '	OCTAVE	61
4 '	CHORALBASS	32	4'	OPENFLUTE	61
3R	RAUSCHWERK 2'	96	2'	SUPEROCTAVE	61
16'	POSAUNE	32	4R	MIXTURE 1-1/3'	244
8 '	TRUMPET	32	8 '	TRUMPET	61
	SWELL ORGAN			CHOIR ORGAN	
		Pipes			Pipes
8'	GAMBA	Pipes	8'	GEMSHORN	Pipes
8' 8'	GAMBA VOIX CELESTE	_	8' 8'	GEMSHORN COPULA	_
		61			61
8'	VOIX CELESTE	61 56	8'	COPULA	61 61
8' 8'	VOIX CELESTE BOURDON	61 56 61	8' 2-2/3'	COPULA	61 61 61
8 ' 8 ' 4 '	VOIX CELESTE BOURDON PRINCIPAL	61 56 61 61	8' 2-2/3' 2'	COPULA  NAZARD  BLOCKFLOTE	61 61 61
8' 8' 4' 4'	VOIX CELESTE BOURDON PRINCIPAL HARMONIC FLUTE	61 56 61 61	8' 2-2/3' 2' 1-1/3'	COPULA NAZARD BLOCKFLOTE TIERCE	61 61 61 61
8' 8' 4' 4' 2'	VOIX CELESTE BOURDON PRINCIPAL HARMONIC FLUTE DOUBLETTE	61 56 61 61 61	8' 2-2/3' 2' 1-1/3' 3R	COPULA  NAZARD  BLOCKFLOTE  TIERCE  SCHARF 1/2'	61 61 61 61 61 183
8' 8' 4' 4' 2' 1-1/3'	VOIX CELESTE BOURDON PRINCIPAL HARMONIC FLUTE DOUBLETTE LARIGOT	61 56 61 61 61 61	8' 2-2/3' 2' 1-1/3' 3R	COPULA  NAZARD  BLOCKFLOTE  TIERCE  SCHARF 1/2'  CROMORNE	61 61 61 61 61 183
8' 8' 4' 4' 2' 1-1/3' 4R	VOIX CELESTE  BOURDON  PRINCIPAL  HARMONIC FLUTE  DOUBLETTE  LARIGOT  FOURNITURE	61 56 61 61 61 61 244	8' 2-2/3' 2' 1-1/3' 3R	COPULA  NAZARD  BLOCKFLOTE  TIERCE  SCHARF 1/2'  CROMORNE	61 61 61 61 61 183

TREMOLO

#### COUPLERS

GREAT	ТО	PEDAL	Reversible	by	Toe	Stud
SWELL	TO	PEDAL	Reversible	by	Toe	Stud
CHOIR	то	PEDAL	Reversible	by	Toe	Stud
SWELL	то	GREAT				
CHOIR	TO	GREAT				
SWELL	TO	CHOIR				

## COMBINATIONS - By Solid State Capture System A-B Control

GENERALS	1-2-3-4-5-6	Pistons & Toe Studs
PEDAL	1-2-3-4-5-6	Toe Studs
GREAT	1-2-3-4-5-6	Pistons
SWELL	1-2-3-4-5-6	Pistons
CHOIR	1-2-3-4-5-6	Pistons

## ACCESSORIES

Blower

AC/DC Rectifier

Full Organ Indicator Light

Music Rack Light

Pedalboard Light

Swell Pedal

Choir Pedal

Full Organ Reversible - Toe STud

Organ Bench with Adjusting Crank Mechanism

Transparent Music Rack

General Cancel

Start/Stop Switch

Manual Keys - Plumwood

Sharp Keys - Palisanderwood

Stop Tablets - Cherrywood

#### COST

Based on an installation of early Fall 1988 the cost of the organ will be \$312,000.00. This cost to include design, construction, shipping and installation of both organ and casework.

WH/ay

10-23-86

THE HOLTKAMP ORGAN COMPANY 2909 Meyer Avenue Cleveland Ohio 44109 Established 1855 (216) 741-5180